

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

anchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230129, E-mail : fo.cbpbu@gmail.com Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE FINANCE OFFICER

Ref No: CBPBU/FIN/993

Date:02/08/2024

NOTIFICATION

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-chancellor of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned Employees that the Salary issue for the month of July, 2024 will be resolved on 05th August, 2024.

Sun

Finance Officer
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 2) The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Arts and Traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 3) The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 4) The Registrar(Officiating), Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 5) University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 6) Dr.Avijit Datta,System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University
- 7) Guard File.